
 
 
 
 

To: Jeannie Johnson June 2, 2010 
 JNU Manager 
From: Thomas G. Carson File: 1603.13 
 JNU Engineer 
 
Re: JNU RSA Improvements Project Update 
 
Construction over the past month: 

 AIC placed a D1 cap on the new EVAR/dike trail, finished placing unsuitable material west of 
the EVAR, and final-graded the entire area.  It is now ready to be seeded. 

 AIC built a temporary launch ramp at the SW corner of the float plane pond and “roughed-in” 
the new river launch ramp. 

 AIC worked on the east finger road, removing unsuitable material and placing embankment at 
the desired elevation. 

 AIC continued work on the west finger road, stabilizing side slopes and grading the area between 
the road and the EVAR/dike trail. 

 Miller Construction hauled and stockpiled various kinds of rock, mostly at the east end of the 
project. 

 AIC continued to construct RSA toe slope and rip-rap slope at the east end of the runway. 

 Little Diggers completed the new Duck Creek stream channel (Bentomat liner covered with 2 
feet of silt and 1 foot of round rock), and flood plain construction is about 85% complete. 

 AEL&P completed installation of power and communications conduit all the way out to the new 
ASOS pad access road. 

 AIC completed assembly of the dredge and began welding and placing HDPE dredge discharge 
piping.  Dredging is slated to begin June 2. 

Permitting and coordination activities: 
 JNU continued coordination with FAA for ASOS relocation and for future electrical feeds for 

Runway 26 equipment. 

 A CBJ variance was granted for the EVAR/dike trail parking lot. 

 PND and JNU worked on plans for deepening the edges of the Float Plane Pond in order to 
combat the ongoing weed problem. 

 
As of the end of May, the contractor has earned $7,770,000, representing 27.2% of the $28.6 
million contract.  Four change orders have been authorized to date, resulting in a $222,839 
increase to the original award amount (0.8% increase). 

ATTACHMENT #1



  

Fully assembled dredge East end RSA apron construction 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Bentomat liner in Duck Creek New ramp at Mendenhall River 
 

East finger road work Duck Creek channel root wad installation 
 




